FAIR HAVEN YACHT WORKS

SPRING COMMISSIONING: WORK AUTHORIZATION ORDER

NAME	BOAT NAME/MAKE
	Il items priced separately. Refer to rate sheet for charges. Sign at bottom and return. s last year? Check this box sign and date at the bottom. We do the rest!
REMOVE SHRINKWRAP:	Remove and recycle shrinkwrap. Install summer canvas. \$50-165 (by size) (Shrinkwrap not permitted in dumpster. Must be recycled.)
CLEANING SERVICES: ENTIRE BOAT: (Hull & Topside – external)	 Wash: \$8 per foot & ☐ Wax: \$10 per foot ** Over 30' see price list Detail (polish stainless, clean surfaces, etc.): \$ By quote only
HULL ONLY: (Rubrail down to waterline)	☐ Wash & Wax : \$11 per foot ** Over 30' see price list.
*COMPOUND: (*Wash & Wax must be checke	☐ Hull ☐ Topside ☐ Cockpit For all : Add \$6 per foot.
BOTTOM PAINT:	Antifouling Paint: \$19.50 per foot (price includes labor and materials) Underwater Metals – Regular service (prime & paint): \$95-185 (plus material) Note: Premium service is available(barrier prime & premium antifouling paint). Ask for details & pricing.
OUTDRIVE (if equipped):	☐ Install Outdrive(s), Replace zincs: \$235 ☐ Replace water pump & bellows: \$quote ☐ Antifouling Paint: \$150 (recommended every 2 years) (Strongly recommended every year. All prices listed above are plus materials)
MECHANICAL SERVICES: GAS ENGINE:	☐ Tune Up : See price list ☐ Replace water pump/impeller (every 2 years)
DIESEL ENGINE:	By quote only. See price list. Spring Service: See price list Replace water pump/impeller (every 2 years)
GENERATOR(if equip):	By quote only. See price list. Tune Up / Service : See price list Replace water pump/impeller (every 2 years)
BATTERY:	☐ Install: \$40 ☐ Charge: \$20 ☐ Replace (recommended every 3-4 years): \$ By quote
WATER SYSTEMS:	Commission (Fresh, Salt, Wash, Baitwell, Hot Wtr, Head/Waste): \$ Time & Material
AIR CONDITIONER:	Commission: \$ Time & Material
ZINCS:	☐ Install Zincs on outboard motors, shaft, rudder or trim tabs : \$ Time & Material
SAILBOAT PROP: MAST & SAILS:	☐ Clean and polish. Install new zincs (2) on shaft: \$ Time and Material ☐ Step Mast ☐ Rig sails ☐ Tune Rigging (by quote only) ** For all mast and rigging prices see price list.
OTHER REPAIR or SERVICE	: Fiberglass, Gelcoat, Woodwork, Mast, Rigging. Please Specify.
"NO CASH, NO SPLASH" Police	cy: No vessel is launched without payment in full of slip and mooring rentals, and any outstanding

"NO CASH, NO SPLASH" Policy: No vessel is launched without payment in full of slip and mooring rentals, and any outstanding balances. If FHYW is compelled to move any boat obstructing its operations, a charge of \$8.00 per foot will be assessed.

FHYW is not responsible for a boat leaking after launching. A charge commensurate of labor and services will be assessed for services in effort to make boat floatable. In the event leak is too severe and boat must be hauled, a hauling charge will be assessed accordingly. No additional work will be done on your boat without a signed authorization work order. NO OUTSIDE CONTRACTORS WILL BE PERMITTED TO WORK ON BOAT WITHOUT APPROVAL, PRIOR ARRANGEMENT, AUTHORIZATION AND PROPER INSURANCE (additional charges apply). See clause #8 on storage contract.

I authorize the completion of work (along with the necessary materials) specified above and grant employees or subcontractors of FHYW permission to operate the vessel/engine for that purpose. If I fail to pay for these services, accruing charges shall constitute a valid mechanic's lien on the vessel to secure payment and I expressly waive all rights under NJ state law. If collection is made by suit or other method, I agree to pay all interest, collection cost and reasonable attorney fees until the balance is paid in full. FHYW is not responsible for any loss or damage to the vessel or its contents due to fire, theft, vandalism, wind, snow, ice, severe weather, or any other cause beyond their control. My signature also acknowledges reading and understanding the costs of these services (without an estimate) and the terms stated above.